JANUARY 2020 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON JANUARY 27 AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

OPENING OF COURT SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER MARK DEWITTE

CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2020/01:

2020/01/01	HAWKINS COUNTY COMMISSION DECLARING SUPPORT OF THE SECOND
	AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

- 2020/01/02 APPROVAL AND ADOPTION OF A COMPENSATION AND CLASSIFICATION PAYSCALE FOR HAWKINS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEE NOT CURRECTLY ON PREVIOUSLY APPROVED SCALE
- 2020/01/03 COMMITTEE MEETING COMPENSATION FOR MULTIPLE MEETINGS HELD ON THE SAME DAY
- 2020/01/04 CLARIFICATION OF EFFECTIVE DATE OF TECHNICIAL II RECYCLE CENTER JOB DESCRIPTION CHANGES
- 2020/01/05 REQUEST FOR PRIVATE ACT FROM THE STATE OF TENNESSEE REGARDING MAKING JUVENILE POSITION FULL TIME
- 2020/01/06 TENNESSEE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FOR EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT PROJECT
- 2020/01/07 APPROVAL FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO ASSIST IN PREPARING AND ADMINISTERING 2020 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT/APPLICATION
- 2020/01/08
 APPROVAL TO TRANSFER TITLE OF OWNERSHIP OF THE TRAIN DEPOT TO ROGERSVILLE CITY ALONG WITH LEASE AGREETMENT TO THE ROGERSVILLE HERITAGE ASSOCIATION

<u>2020/01/09</u>	APPROVAL TO PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE FOR URBANIZED MS4 STORMWATER AREAS IN HAWKINS COUNTY, TN BEGINNING JANUARY 28, 2020
<u>2020/01/10</u>	APPROVAL TO RELEASE/CLOSE A PORTION OF BALL ROAD AS A COUNTY ROAD AND WILL BECOME A PRIVATE DRIVE TO BE MAINTAINED BY SOMEONE OTHER THAN THE COUNTY
2020/01/11	APPROVAL TO PROPERLY DISPOSE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY (SPECIFICALLY 4 TABLES) FROM THE HAWKINS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2020/01/12	APPROVAL TO PROPERLY DISPOSE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY AND DISPOSITION OF GMC JIMMY (1998)
2020/01/13	APPROVAL TO PROPERLY DISPOSE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY (SPECIFICALLY 9 TABLES AND 15 FABRIC CHAIRS) FROM THE HAWKINS COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
2020/01/14	APPROVAL TO PROPERLY DISPOSE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY (SPECIFICALLY ELECTRONICS) FOR ELECTRONIC RECYCLING
2020/01/15	BUDGET AMENDMENT – GENERAL FUND
2020/01/16	BUDGET AMENDMENT – GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
2020/01/17	GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
2020/01/18	CENTRAL CAFETERIA FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
2020/01/19	SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
2020/01/20	APPROVAL ON NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> <u>BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED</u>